
EARNINGS IN 1931, BY INDUSTRIES 803 

6.—Wage-Earners Ten Years of Age and Over, by Sex and Industries, with Total and 
Average Earnings and Number of Weeks Worked, in the Twelve Months Preceding 
June 1,1931—concluded. 

FEMALES. 

Industrial Group. 

Agriculture 

Forestry, fisheries, trapping 

Mining, quarrying, oil and salt wells... 

Manufacturing 
Vegetable products 
Animal products 
Textile products 
Wood and paper products; printing, 

publishing, engraving, etc 
Iron and its products 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Chemical and allied products 
Miscellaneous products 

Electric light and power 

Construction (including carpentry, 
plumbing, painting, etc) 

Transportation and communications 
(not including postal service) 

Trade 
Retail 
Wholesale 
Wholesale-retail dealing 

Finance 

Service 
Professional 
Public administration, n.e.8., Do­

minion and provincial 
Public administration, n.e.8., muni­

cipal 
Public administration, n.e.8., other.. 
Recreational 
Custom and repair 
Business service 
Personal service 

Unspecified 

All Industr ies 

Total 
Wage-
earners. 

No. 

1,917 

294 

352 

109,752 
16,482 
11,045 
48,911 

14,272 
6,533 
5,126 
1,856 
2,913 
2,614 

1,467 

1,600 

23,246 

76,344 
67,619 
8,703 

22 

24,861 

304,295 
103,442 

12,474 

2,902 
138 

2,287 
10,442 
1,459 

171,151 

3,709 

547,837 

Totals, Earnings 
Stated. 

Persons. 

No. 

1,782 

284 

340 

107,851 
16,183 
10,813 
48,077 

14,015 
6,451 
5,048 
1,831 
2,861 
2,572 

1,456 

1,563 

22,690 

74,769 
66,154 
8,593 

22 

24,392 

289,862 

98,660 

12,053 

2,837 
136 

2,189 
10,180 
1,417 

162,390 

3,468 

528,457 

Earnings. 

504,000 

127,000 

288,700 

58,489,700 
8,028,700 
4,921,300 

23,034,500 

9,354,600 
4,775,900 
3,392,800 
1,428,600 
1,956,400 
1,596,900 

1,350,700 

1,182,400 

18,159,800 

46,986,900 
39,927,700 
7,045,000 

14,200 

21,381,500 

145,570,000 

76.431,800 

11,378,800 

2,580,500 
155,200 

1,267,700 
5,050,500 
1,140,700 

47,564,800 

1,569,500 

295,610,200 

Weeks. 

No. 

79,463 

11,428 

15,329 

4,679,859 
693,156 
460,238 

2,028,967 

641,684 
293,087 
228,457 
83,988 

133,992 
116,290 

73,099 

72,090 

1,110,208 

3,465,618 
3,055,875 

408,673 
1,070 

1,198,519 

13,799,647 
4,884,226 

604,439 

138,827 
6,968 

96,821 
459,748 
65,997 

7,542,621 

116,114 

24,621,374 

Average Yearly 
Earnings and 

Average Num­
ber of Weeks of 
Employment 

for Census 
Year. 

Average 
Earn­
ings. 

283 

447 

849 

542 
496 
455 
479 

667 
740 
672 
780 
684 
621 

928 

756 

800 

628 
604 
820 
645 

877 

502 
775 

944 

910 
1,141 
579 
496 
805 
293 

453 

Average 
Weeks. 

559 

6302—51* 


