6.—Wage-Earners Ten Years of Age and Over, by Sex and Industries, with Total and Average Earnings and Number of Weeks Worked, in the Twelve Months Preceding June 1, 1931—concluded.

FEMALES.

Industrial Group.	Total Wage- earners.	Totals, Earnings Stated.			Average Yearly Earnings and Average Num-	
		Persons.	Earnings.	Weeks.	ber of Weeks of Employment for Census Year.	
					Average Earn- ings.	Average Weeks.
	No.	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.
Agriculture	1,917	1,782	504,000	79,463	283	44·59
Forestry, fisheries, trapping	294	284	127,000	11,428	447	40-24
Mining, quarrying, oil and salt wells	352	340	288,700	15,329	849	45-09
						43.39
Manufacturing Vegetable products	109,752 16,482	107,851 16,183	58,489,700 8,028,700	4,679,859 693,156	542 496	
Animal products	10,402	10, 133	4,921,300	460,238		
Textile products	48,911	48,077	23,034,500	2,028,967	479	
Wood and paper products; printing,	,			_,,		
publishing, engraving, etc	14,272	14,015	9,354,600	641,684		
Iron and its products	6,533	6,451	4,775,900	293,087	740	
Non-ferrous metal products	5,126	5,048	3,392,800	228,457		
Non-metallic mineral products Chemical and allied products	1,856 2,913	$1,831 \\ 2,861$	1,428,600 1,956,400	83,988 133,992		45.87
Miscellaneous products	2,614	2,572	1,596,900	116,290		40-83 45-21
Electric light and power	1,467	1,456	1,350,700	73,099	92 8	50-21
Construction (including carpentry, plumbing, painting, etc)	1,600	1,563	1,182,400	72,090	756	4 6 · 12
Transportation and communications (not including postal service)	23,246	22,690	18,159,800	1,110,208	800	48·93
Trade	76,344	74,769	46,986,900	3,465,618	628	46.35
Retail	67,619	66,154	39,927,700	3,055,875	604	46.19
Wholesale	8,703	8,593	7,045,000	408,673		47.56
Wholesale-retail dealing	22	22	14,200	1,070		48.64
Finance	24,861	24,392	21,381,500	1,198,519	877	49-14
Service	304,295	289,862	145,570,000	13,799,647	502	47.61
Professional	103,442	98,660	76.431,800	4,884,226	775	49·51
Public administration, n.e.s., Do- minion and provincial	12,474	12,053	11,378,800	604,439	944	50·15
Public administration, n.e.s., muni- cipal	2,902	2,837	2,580,500	138,827	910	48-93
Public administration, n.e.s., other	138	136	155,200	6,968	1,141	51·24
Recreational	2,287	2,189	1,267,700	96,821	579	44.23
Custom and repair	10,442	10, 180	5,050,500	459,748	49 6	45.16
Business service	1,459	1,417	1,140.700	65,997	805	46.58
Personal service	171,151	162,390	47,564,800	7,542,621	293	46· 4 5
Unspecified	3,709	3,468	1,569,500	116,114	453	33.48
All Industries	547,837	528,457	295,610,200	24,621,374	559	46.59